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                 TECHNICAL DATA SHEET 

AEI FIRETEC POWER 

 

Manufacturing Standard   BS7846 

Fire Performance    Additional Fire Performance 

BS7846 F2 – LPCB    BS EN50267 – IEC60754 – Acid Gas Emission 

BS6387 C-W-Z – LPCB    BS EN50268 – IEC61034 - Smoke Emission 

BS EN50200 PH120    BS EN50265, 50266  

BS8434-2     BS EN / IEC 60332-1 Flame Propagation 

BS8519:2020 Power & Control CAT 1 & 2 BS EN / IEC60332-3 Categories A, B & C Flame 

Propagation 

 

Construction 

• Class 2 Plain Annealed Copper Conductor to BS EN60228 

• Mica Glass Taping 

• XLPE Insulated 

• Low Smoke Zero Halogen (LSZH) Bedding 

• Galvanised Steel Wire Armour 

• Low Smoke Zero Halogen (LSZH) Sheathed 

Voltage Rating  600/1000 Volt 

Bend Radius 6 x Overall Diameter for Circular and 8 x Overall Diameter for Sector Shaped 

Conductors. 

Operating Temp -10°C to +90°C 

Short Circuit Temp +250°C 

Core Colours    Sheath Colour       

2 Core Brown & Blue   Black as Standard  UV Resistant   

3 Core Brown, Black & Grey 
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4 Core Brown, Blue, Black & Grey 

 
 

 

AEI FIRETEC POWER 

 

TECHNICAL DATA FOR 2 CORE CABLES 
            

 

 

  

 * Circular Conductors, all others are sector shaped 

** Current Ratings based on perforated cable tray/free air 

 

Installation Conditions for above Rating: 

• Ambient Air Temperature 30°C 

• Conductor Operating Temperature 90°C 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mm² mm mm mm Kg/Km Ohm/Km Ohm/Km Amp mV/A/m

1.50* 8.70 10.50 12.40 315 12.10 10.20 29 31

2.50* 9.90 11.70 13.80 385 7.41 8.80 39 19

4* 11.10 12.90 15.00 460 4.61 7.90 52 12

6* 12.10 13.90 16.00 535 3.08 7.00 66 7.90

10* 13.90 15.70 18.00 690 1.83 6.00 90 4.70

16* 15.70 18.20 20.50 920 1.15 3.70 115 2.90

25* 19.70 22.20 24.70 1270 0.727 3.70 152 1.90

35* 21.90 25.10 27.80 1720 0.524 2.60 188 1.35

50 19.50 22.60 25.40 1810 0.387 2.30 228 1.00

70 22.10 25.20 28.20 2305 0.268 2.00 291 0.69

95 24.50 28.40 31.60 3105 0.193 1.40 354 0.52

120 29.10 33.00 36.40 3820 0.153 1.30 410 0.42

150 31.10 35.00 38.60 4475 0.124 1.20 472 0.35

185 33.40 38.30 42.20 5675 0.0991 0.82 539 0.29

240 38.00 42.90 47.00 7090 0.0754 0.73 636 0.24

300 43.00 47.80 52.20 8570 0.0601 0.67 732 0.21

Voltage 

Drop

Current 

Rating    

**

Max 

Armour 

Resistance 

at 20°C

Max 

Conductor 

Resistance 

at 20°C

Nominal 

Conductor 

Area

Approximate Diameter

Under 

Armour

Over 

Armour

Overall 

Diameter

Approximate 

cable Weight
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AEI FIRETEC POWER 

 

TECHNICAL DATA FOR 3 CORE CABLES 
 

 

 

 
 

 

* Circular Conductors, all others are sector shaped 

** Current Ratings based on perforated cable tray/free air 

 

Installation Conditions for above Rating: 

• Ambient Air Temperature 30°C 

• Conductor Operating Temperature 90°C 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mm² mm mm mm Kg/Km Ohm/Km Ohm/Km Amp mV/A/m

1.50* 9.20 11.00 12.90 345 12.10 9.50 25 27

2.50* 10.50 12.30 14.40 425 7.41 8.20 33 16

4* 11.80 13.60 15.70 515 4.61 7.50 44 10

6* 12.90 14.70 16.80 610 3.08 6.70 56 6.80

10* 14.80 17.30 19.60 910 1.83 4.00 78 4.00

16* 16.80 19.30 21.80 1110 1.15 3.50 99 2.50

25* 21.10 24.30 27.00 1720 0.727 2.50 131 1.65

35* 23.50 26.70 29.60 2105 0.524 2.30 162 1.15

50 24.90 28.00 30.80 2480 0.387 2.00 197 0.87

70 26.90 30.00 33.00 3145 0.268 1.80 251 0.6

95 30.60 34.50 37.90 4310 0.193 1.30 304 0.45

120 33.90 37.80 41.40 5170 0.153 1.20 353 0.37

150 37.80 42.70 46.50 6555 0.124 0.78 406 0.3

185 42.20 47.10 51.00 7915 0.0991 0.71 463 0.26

240 46.40 51.30 55.60 9815 0.0754 0.63 546 0.21

300 52.80 57.60 62.10 12030 0.0601 0.58 628 0.185

Voltage 
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**
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AEI FIRETEC POWER 

 

TECHNICAL DATA FOR 4 CORE CABLES 

 

 
 
* Circular Conductors, all others are sector shaped 

** Current Ratings based on perforated cable tray/free air 

 

Installation Conditions for above Rating: 

• Ambient Air Temperature 30°C 

• Conductor Operating Temperature 90°C 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mm² mm mm mm Kg/Km Ohm/Km Ohm/Km Amp mV/A/m

1.50* 10.10 11.90 13.80 390 12.10 8.80 25 27

2.50* 11.50 13.30 15.40 480 7.41 7.70 33 16

4* 13.00 14.80 16.90 590 4.61 6.80 44 10

6* 14.20 16.70 19.00 825 3.08 4.30 56 6.80

10* 16.40 18.90 21.20 1065 1.83 3.70 78 4.00

16* 18.60 21.10 23.60 1335 1.15 3.10 99 2.50

25* 23.40 26.60 29.30 2070 0.727 2.30 131 1.65

35* 26.10 29.30 32.20 2550 0.524 2.00 162 1.15

50 26.50 29.60 32.60 3015 0.387 1.80 197 0.87

70 30.70 34.60 38.00 4240 0.268 1.20 251 0.6

95 34.50 38.40 42.00 5420 0.193 1.10 304 0.45

120 38.10 43.00 46.80 6935 0.153 0.76 353 0.37

150 42.80 47.70 51.60 8270 0.124 0.68 406 0.3

185 47.20 52.10 56.40 10000 0.0991 0.61 463 0.26

240 52.50 57.30 61.80 12485 0.0754 0.54 546 0.21

300 58.20 63.00 67.90 15175 0.0601 0.49 628 0.185

400 66.50 72.60 78.00 19800 0.047 0.35 728 0.165
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**
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AEI FIRETEC POWER 

 

TECHNICAL DATA FOR MULTI-CORE CABLES 

 

 
 

 

INSTALLATION GUIDELINES 

 
It is anticipated that many of the “in air” installations will be in buildings, and the ratings are 

therefore given in accordance with the IEE Wiring Regulations for Electrical Installations, 

BS7671. 

 

It should be noted that all ratings for cables run in free air have been based on the 

assumption that they are shielded from the direct rays of the sun without restriction of 

ventilation. The rating for cables subjected to direct sunlight should be reduced to take into 

account of this factor and further guidance on this subject is available on request. 

 

In order to maintain circuit integrity under fire conditions, it should be ensured that all 

accessories and fixings used on the installation of Firetec Power and Firetec Impact Power 

are also fire rated. 

 

 

 

Rating Factor for Ambient Air Temperatures 

 

 
 

mm² mm mm mm Kg/Km Ohm/Km Amp

1.5 7 11.70 13.50 15.60 484 12.10 17 22 18

1.5 12 15.50 17.90 20.20 811 12.10 14 18 15

1.5 19 18.20 20.60 23.10 1000 12.1 12 15 12

Number of 

Cores

Current 

Rating 

(Buried 

Direct)

Current 

Rating 

(In Duct)

Under 

Armour

Over 

Armour

Overall 

Diameter

Nominal 

Conductor 

Area

Approximate Diameter

Approximate 

cable Weight

Max 

Conductor 

Resistance 

at 20°C

Current 

Rating 

(In Air)

Air Temperature 25°C 30°C 35°C 40°C 45°C 50°C 55°C

Rating Factors 1.02 1.00 0.96 0.91 0.87 0.82 0.76
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